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Market commentary: The VN-INDEX made biggest 

jump in nearly 11 years 
 

The VN-INDEX rose 4.7%, the highest daily increase since Jul 2009, 

with strong support from Real Estate and Financials large caps. The 

Dow Jones Industrials Average had a boisterous trading day yesterday 

when it rallied 11.4%, the biggest since 1933. In Vietnam, the VN-INDEX 

began its morning session in an optimistic theme, with few blue chips 

quickly hitting their ceiling price. Specifically, Real Estate large caps such 

as VIC (+7.0%) and VHM (+6.9%) landed at their highest price permitted 

by market regulators, and together added 8.5pts to the index. Strong 

support also came from the Financials sector, led by VCB (+6.9%), CTG 

(+6.8%) and BID (+5.1%). On the down side, several stocks falling under 

strong selling pressure included SBT that dropped 6.7% to VND11,900, 

followed by BHN (-5.5%) and HNG (-1.6%). However, the laggards were 

far surpassed by the gaining blue chips. At the end of the session, the VN-

INDEX jumped 4.7%, on par with the pace last seen on 24 Jul 2009, to 

land at 690.3pts, and the HNX-INDEX also displayed similar patterns and 

ended up at 100.1pts (+3.2%). 

 

All sectors rose today including Energy (+6.5%), Real Estate (+5.8%), 

Utilities (5.4%). Top index movers included VIC (+7.0%), VCB (+6.9%), 

VHM (+6.9%), VNM (+6.9%) and GAS (+6.9%). Top index laggards 

consisted of BHN (-5.5%), SBT (-6.7%), HNG (-1.6%), QCG (-6.9%) and 

PGD (-6.8%). Top three major put-through transactions were MSN with 

10.2m shares (VND 502.5bn), VIC with 4.6m shares (VND 309.7bn) and 

GAB with 1.4m shares (VND 185.8bn). 

 

Foreigners net sold on HOSE to the amount of VND325.1bn, and also 

net sold on HNX to the amount of VND21.8bn. They mainly bought 

VNM (VND182.08bn), VIC (VND90.24bn) and POW (VND36.68bn); and 

mainly sold VNM (VND144.1bn), MSN (VND96.18bn) and VIC 

(VND84.89bn). 

Snapshot HOSE HNX

Close (pts) 690.3 100.1

1 Day change (%) 4.71 3.24

Volume (mn shs) 270.2 48.7

Value (US$mn) 207.4 18.3

Gainers 253 95

Losers 76 53

Unchanged 51 216

Commodities & Currencies Close %chg

Gold(USD/Oz) 1,654 -0.4

WTI Oil ($/B) 1Mth 24 0.2

Brent Oil ($/B) 1Mth 27 -1.2

USDVND 23,600 -0.2

EURVND 25,486 0.3

Source: Bloomberg
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Sectors Index Price P/E P/B Country Close 1D chg P/E P/BMarket cap

(VNIndex) Wgt (%) 1D chg x x Peering Points % x x US$bn

Consumer Discretionary 2.8        5.1% 10.5        2.3      China 3,723             2.7% 13.3               1.7       4,128       

Consumer Staples 15.2      3.7% 15.4        3.9      India 8,318             6.6% 16.1               2.0       793          

Energy 2.5        6.5% 13.3        1.9      Indonesia 3,938             -1.3% 11.8               1.1       277          

Financials 29.6      5.3% 11.9        1.8      Singapore 2,505             6.1% 9.7                0.9       286          

Health Care 1.1        4.1% 15.3        2.3      Malaysia 1,325             2.6% 14.8               1.3       190          

Industrials 8.2        2.1% 11.6        1.8      Philippines 5,028             5.3% 10.7               1.2       117          

IT 1.4        3.7% 10.9        2.1      Taiwan 9,645             3.9% 15.4               1.4       925          

Materials 4.1        3.1% 13.4        1.3      Thailand 1,080             4.5% 12.6               1.2       338          

Real Estate 26.0      5.8% 19.9        3.0      

Utilities 7.3        5.4% 9.9          2.0      Vietnam 690               4.7% 10.8              1.6      97           

25-MarSource: Bloomberg Source: Bloomberg  
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Market News 

Oil rides U.S. stimulus rally while price war rages unabated. Oil rode a rally driven by optimism 

over U.S. stimulus spending into a third day, but a vicious price war that shows no signs of abating 

continued to hang over the market. Futures in New York extended their gain this week to more than 

10% after House Speaker Nancy Pelosi signaled Congress will reach a deal on a massive spending 

bill, a day after the Federal Reserve unveiled a sweeping set of economic measures. Those efforts 

spurred dramatic gains in stocks, with the S&P 500 Index having its best session since 2008. The 

specter of collapsing demand and a rapidly expanding glut of oil make a sustained recovery in prices 

unlikely, however. Reflecting those worries, global benchmark Brent crude’s six-month timespread 

sank into the deepest. (Bloomberg) 

Ford temporarily suspends production in Vietnam due to COVID-19. Ford Motor Company has 

announced it will temporarily cease production at its assembly plant in Vietnam in response to the 

growing impact of the novel coronavirus pandemic. A Ford Vietnam representative said the 

suspension of production will begin on March 26 and last for several weeks, depending on the 

disease developments, the government’s restrictions, suppliers’ operations, customer demand, as 

well as the assembly plant’s inventory. Ford Vietnam committed to standing shoulder to shoulder 

with its agents to ensure the safety of its staff and customers, while maintaining sales and customer 

care services as normal. Alongside Vietnam, Ford Motor Company has also decided to temporarily 

suspend its vehicle and engine production at its International Markets Group (IMG) manufacturing 

sites in other markets, including India, Thailand and South Africa. “The health and safety of our 

employees, dealers, customers, partners and communities is our highest priority,” said IMG President 

Mark Ovenden. “We are continuing to act in real time and taking added safety measures by 

temporarily halting production at our manufacturing sites in the international markets.” Located in Hai 

Duong province, north of Vietnam, the Ford plant assembles major products such as EcoSport, 

Tourneo, Everest, Explorer, Transit or Ranger, which are very popular with customers. 

(Vietnamnet.vn) 

 

Notable Corporate Events 

Nam Long Investment Corporation (NLG VN) – Share buyback: NLG chairman said he has 

registered to purchase 5m shares between 30 Mar 30 and 28 Apr, after the share has lost 33% of its 

value so far this year. The chairman now owns 13.4% of NLG’s shares. (Cafef.vn) 

<to be continued>   
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COVERAGE SUMMARY 
Ticker 

Close price 
Adjusted target 

price 
Dividend yield Potential return Rating Latest report 

PC1 11,400 17,200 0.0% 50.9% ADD Link 

LPB 6,400 10,000 0.0% 56.3% ADD Link 

NLG 19,750 39,600 2.5% 103.0% ADD Link 

ACV 46,800 105,000 0.0% 124.4% ADD Link 

DPM 11,600 15,800 8.6% 44.8% ADD Link 

QNS 22,200 44,300 2.3% 101.8% ADD Link 

LTG 15,300 27,300 10.4% 88.9% ADD Link 

VCB 62,000 86,200 1.3% 40.3% ADD Link 

MBB 15,650 34,300 3.8% 123.0% ADD Link 

VPB 20,300 21,200 0.0% 4.4% HOLD Link 

TCM 12,900 28,200 4.1% 122.7% ADD Link 

HPG 17,800 29,700 0.0% 66.9% ADD 
 

Link 

PVT 8,130 18,100 12.3% 134.9% ADD Link  

STK 14,900 22,400 10.1% 60.4% ADD Link 

AAA 10,600 25,300 19.2% 157.9% ADD Link 

PNJ 54,900 86,200 3.5% 60.5% ADD 
 

Link 

KDH 19,350 28,300 2.6% 48.8% ADD Link 

DCM 5,770 8,900 15.6% 69.8% ADD Link 

VTP 100,300 111,000 1.5% 12.2% HOLD Link 

ACB 20,500 30,400 4.9% 53.2% ADD Link 

GAS 60,100 61,800 5.0% 7.8% HOLD Link 

PVS 10,600 24,100 6.6% 134.0% ADD Link 

PVD 8,460 16,500 0.0% 95.0% ADD Link 

MSH 28,700 51,600 12.2% 91.9% ADD Link 

MWG 73,000 170,600 2.1% 135.8% ADD Link 

POW 7,850 16,700 0.0% 112.7% ADD Link 

TCB 16,600 27,400 0.0% 65.1% ADD Link 

PPC 21,700 27,879 11.6% 40.0% ADD Link 

VIB 14,500 21,200 3.4% 49.6% ADD Link 

KBC 11,150 17,500 9.0% 65.9% ADD Link 

VNM 92,000 155,600 4.9% 74.1% ADD Link 

VHM  59,100 104,300 1.7% 78.1% ADD Link 

VJC 97,100 142,200 3.1% 49.6% ADD Link 

VHC 22,000 39,700 4.6% 85.1% ADD Link 

VRE 18,900 42,600 0.0% 125.4% ADD Link 

GMD 16,300 29,500 0.0% 81.0% ADD Link 

DBC 18,200 30,700 2.8% 71.5% ADD Link 

FPT 46,000 74,000 4.3% 65.2% ADD Link 

 

https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NmE5ZjMwYjI4Yjc1NGY1NThiNWE4NWFkOGNkZGJkNGI=/6a9f30b28b754f558b5a85ad8cddbd4b-PC1_Update_20200316.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTYxMjE=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJiOGM4YjMxODQ=/Zjg5YzI3MjcyZGU0NDRjNTg4YmE1NjYzZmZhNWMwY2E=/f89c27272de444c588ba5663ffa5c0ca-LPB_Update_20190814.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/NzA4Mg==
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NzUxNjA1Mjk3M2Y4NDEyZGIzNDdkZTg1OWE5OTFiMzE=/7516052973f8412db347de859a991b31-NLG_EarningsFlash_20200122.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQ2NDQ=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/Vietnam_Navigating_2019_20190124_.pdf
https://apc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn%2Fclick%2FOGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU%3D%2FYmFmOTlhOTUwNjUzNGIwMWI1YTFiNzZhNTFhNzAwNTM%3D%2Fbaf99a9506534b01b5a1b76a51a70053-DPM_Update_20200210.pdf%2FcmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu%2FMTUwODE%3D&data=01%7C01%7Ctrung.phanthanh%40vndirect.com.vn%7C71b8f7281941415e8b1c08d7aea027cd%7C205877dd7b5242a0869607cbd63de0f4%7C0&sdata=neDQITDc76q6DPI9QAt5NJFJosU8naY64FFmWMGc%2FfI%3D&reserved=0
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/QNS_EarningsUpdate_20190731.pdf
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/LTG_Update_20190719.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NjAyODU4YzQzODI0NDNiNzkzYTE4MmEwMzU4MTVhNTI=/602858c4382443b793a182a035815a52-VCB_Update_20200317.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTYxNDY=
https://apc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn%2Fclick%2FOGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU%3D%2FNTFjOTNiZTJlNDdjNGE3OTgyOTdmMTUxZjhhMGMzYzg%3D%2F51c93be2e47c4a798297f151f8a0c3c8-MBB_Update_20191205.pdf%2FcmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu%2FMTI5MjA%3D&data=01%7C01%7Ctrung.phanthanh%40vndirect.com.vn%7Cb25302f2bf684ec69bce08d7796b8a9c%7C205877dd7b5242a0869607cbd63de0f4%7C0&sdata=bJVgiYpDrDcC%2FTmdtRcGaBRLZjLE9RmYolRM7mXQydA%3D&reserved=0
https://apc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn%2Fclick%2FOGE0ODlmZDA2ZGI0ZDhlMDAxNmRjOTE4NzhmNDc1MzY%3D%2FYTU3MGEzZmY4MGMzNDdmMTlmOGMxMzkyY2VmMDNkMGM%3D%2Fa570a3ff80c347f19f8c1392cef03d0c-VPB_Update_20191230.pdf%2FcmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu%2FMTM5OTA%3D&data=01%7C01%7Ctrung.phanthanh%40vndirect.com.vn%7C5ae4cf82f2f6451d10d408d78d198084%7C205877dd7b5242a0869607cbd63de0f4%7C0&sdata=%2FidstlvEedKNkUOdmV14OnlpJigigjtKM6VTus%2F6At0%3D&reserved=0
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/TCM_Update_20190805.pdf
https://apc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn%2Fclick%2FOGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJiOGM4YjMxODQ%3D%2FYmEwNjRhNWIzZmUzNDY3YmE5NjFhNDg4MTk5NjBkYWY%3D%2Fba064a5b3fe3467ba961a48819960daf-HPG_Update_20200212.pdf%2FcmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu%2FMTUxMjg%3D&data=01%7C01%7Ctrung.phanthanh%40vndirect.com.vn%7C20c37915842346fa6e8408d7afad3bbf%7C205877dd7b5242a0869607cbd63de0f4%7C0&sdata=NReBpGLu%2BLGG8E5Kw22psA6Mt%2BqTSldibv44PZbKGkk%3D&reserved=0
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/Y2ZlNGZmMjBiMGJkNDcwOGJmNWFlMTFmNWQ3MDdkMWQ=/cfe4ff20b0bd4708bf5ae11f5d707d1d-PVT_Update_20200310.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTYwNTE=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/MzFjNTQ4ZDY1NWU1NGViNzhhMDdkMzIyNmFmZjg1YWI=/31c548d655e54eb78a07d3226aff85ab-Navigating_VN_2020_20200102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQxMDI=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/AAA_Initiation_15062018.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/MzcxYTI4ZTMxMDIyNDc5NTg3OWY0YTMyOTU0OGJkNzg=/371a28e310224795879f4a329548bd78-PNJ_Update_20200303.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTU3OTg=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2OWUyNGRiYzAxNjllN2Y1OTM5NjUwOTQ=/MzZjYmUwMWIwOWQ2NGUzY2FmZjcwMTliNjQ1OTVlNGY=/36cbe01b09d64e3caff7019b64595e4f-KDH_EarningsUpdate_20200203.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQ4MzA=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/DCM-_-20190812.pdf
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/Vietnam_Navigating_2019_20190124_.pdf
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/ACB_EarningsFlash_20190729.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/Mjg1OGM2MmE3YTFhNGU1Zjk3N2U3ZjgwNWZlNTU1ZDA=/2858c62a7a1a4e5f977e7f805fe555d0-GAS_Update_20200319.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTYyOTE=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/PVS_Update_20191118.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/YzhlYmE2Y2FmYTViNDE5Njg5NGYzNDQ5MDJiMTgwZmY=/c8eba6cafa5b4196894f344902b180ff-PVD_Update_20200228.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTU3MTY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MDllYWViZGFlYWJmNDFhN2FjZWUyYjlhNTg1ZDI3NWY=/09eaebdaeabf41a7acee2b9a585d275f-MSH_Update_20200219.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTUzOTQ=
https://apc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn%2Fclick%2FOGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU%3D%2FYzA4YTZjZWMyNWU2NDVhZWI0ZDQwZWQ1Mjg4Yzk2MjU%3D%2Fc08a6cec25e645aeb4d40ed5288c9625-MWG_EarningsFlash_20191104.pdf%2FcmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu%2FMTE1NjE%3D&data=01%7C01%7Ctrung.phanthanh%40vndirect.com.vn%7Cc252924323d54a57ba1308d7610b5bab%7C205877dd7b5242a0869607cbd63de0f4%7C0&sdata=r7V0mvRCl3igdF3wggNsm7bLBP4zTSclIi9kdKNfcpc%3D&reserved=0
https://apc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn%2Fclick%2FOGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU%3D%2FOTQ5OGE1OTkzZjUyNDBkNGJkZTcxYjU3NjZkOTE5MWY%3D%2F9498a5993f5240d4bde71b5766d9191f-POW_Update_20200212.pdf%2FcmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu%2FMTUxNjU%3D&data=01%7C01%7Ctrung.phanthanh%40vndirect.com.vn%7C205f082a94f04769bfa408d7b0392c37%7C205877dd7b5242a0869607cbd63de0f4%7C0&sdata=FNRlZI3ahXcvVQlCq16dTwSMVlGQoiXZg4hISoQAviY%3D&reserved=0
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/TCB_Update_20190802.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/YTc1MGUwNTg0MTE2NGE0ODhiZDQ5MTQzNDczY2M1N2M=/a750e05841164a488bd49143473cc57c-PPC_Reinitiation_20190815.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/NzE4MA==
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJiOGM4YjMxODQ=/ZjVmNTIzMDVhOWU4NGEzMmE0MjIyMDkzMDVkMjJhN2Q=/f5f52305a9e84a32a422209305d22a7d-VIB_Update_20190904.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/ODI5NA==
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/MTI1MjBlNTRiZTJhNDFlZDgwYzJlOGY2YjVkY2JiMzM=/12520e54be2a41ed80c2e8f6b5dcbb33-KBC_Update_20200210.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTUwMTg=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NzQzZTQ3ZmY0ZDhmNGI5ZWIwMDliNWE5YTkzMWEwZDE=/743e47ff4d8f4b9eb009b5a9a931a0d1-VNM_Update_20200221.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTU1MDA=
https://apc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn%2Fclick%2FOGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJiOGM4YjMxODQ%3D%2FNjY4MjJjMjgwZjJlNDBiOTg2ZDU2Y2U4ZDk1N2Y5MmU%3D%2F66822c280f2e40b986d56ce8d957f92e-VHM_Update_20200212.pdf%2FcmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu%2FMTUxMTM%3D&data=01%7C01%7Ctrung.phanthanh%40vndirect.com.vn%7C0502c073b978493ac04608d7af708030%7C205877dd7b5242a0869607cbd63de0f4%7C0&sdata=bVD1K%2BJXpykUbgOTEqBPPSIzG5wejE7BOnqV9cr5nrk%3D&reserved=0
https://apc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn%2Fclick%2FOGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU%3D%2FNzEyN2UyNzA5MDQ5NDViOGJmNDBkMTQ4NTJlMDE2YWY%3D%2F7127e270904945b8bf40d14852e016af-VJC_Update_20191007_HOLD.pdf%2FcmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu%2FMTAxNDI%3D&data=01%7C01%7Ctrung.phanthanh%40vndirect.com.vn%7C9c63ce315181457b6f9508d74ae1fad0%7C205877dd7b5242a0869607cbd63de0f4%7C0&sdata=BnReh4ys%2Bbrnsf68hB0F%2Fg350flNZw%2FoISKDAPT25Vk%3D&reserved=0
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/ZWQ1ZWZhYTVhODkxNDcyYTlhNmJhOTZiNmVjZjM3NjQ=/ed5efaa5a891472a9a6ba96b6ecf3764-VHC_Update_20200225.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTU1Njc=
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MARKET MOVEMENTS

Top gainers VND Top gainers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

VIC 76,500    5,000 6.99 1.40MLN 4.830 PVX 800          100 14.29 840,100 0.020

NBB 19,900    1,300 6.99 529,910 0.037 DNY 2,200      200 10.00 100 0.002

CSM 14,550    950 6.99 134,590 0.028 ITQ 2,200      200 10.00 315,600 0.005

ELC 4,600      300 6.98 91,340 0.004 L35 8,800      800 10.00 2,000 0.001

PVT 8,130      530 6.97 1.41MLN 0.043 VMS 5,600      500 9.80 12,500 0.002

Top losers VND Top losers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

VPS 8,910      -670 -6.99 1,400 -0.005 KVC 800          -100 -11.11 40,100 -0.005

VSI 21,300    -1,600 -6.99 140 -0.006 FID 900          -100 -10.00 4,900 -0.001

FDC 8,530      -640 -6.98 3,150 -0.007 LM7 8,100      -900 -10.00 100 -0.002

UIC 33,350    -2,500 -6.97 4,560 -0.006 NBW 32,400    -3,600 -10.00 2,000 -0.008

QCG 7,120      -530 -6.93 32,080 -0.042 NST 24,300    -2,700 -10.00 200 -0.008

Top index movers VND Top index movers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

VIC 76,500    5,000 6.99 1.40MLN 4.830 ACB 20,500    900 4.59 4.11MLN 1.442

VCB 62,000    4,000 6.90 1.84MLN 4.237 SHB 12,700    800 6.72 4.97MLN 1.063

VHM 59,100    3,800 6.87 1.83MLN 3.635 PVS 10,600    400 3.92 4.27MLN 0.097

VNM 92,000    5,900 6.85 2.99MLN 2.935 NVB 8,600      200 2.38 3.55MLN 0.079

GAS 60,100    3,900 6.94 1.07MLN 2.132 SHS 6,600      500 8.20 1.09MLN 0.074

Top index laggers VND Top index laggers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

BHN 50,000    -2,900 -5.48 90 -0.192 IDJ 17,200    -1,500 -8.02 240,400 -0.047

SBT 11,900    -850 -6.67 2.50MLN -0.142 CTB 28,200    -2,800 -9.03 3,000 -0.023

HNG 12,500    -200 -1.57 35,550 -0.063 NTH 29,800    -3,200 -9.70 300 -0.019

QCG 7,120      -530 -6.93 32,080 -0.042 VIF 17,700    -500 -2.75 1,100 -0.018

PGD 22,100    -1,600 -6.75 40,220 -0.041 KLF 1,800      -100 -5.26 4.99MLN -0.017

Top liquidity VND Top liquidity VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Val. 

(VNDbn)

Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Val. 

(VNDbn)

Index 

impact

VNM 92,000    5,900 6.85 274 2.935 ACB 20,500    900 4.59 84 1.442

MSN 49,100    0 0.00 140 0.000 SHB 12,700    800 6.72 62 1.063

HPG 17,800    700 4.09 137 0.552 PVS 10,600    400 3.92 46 0.097

CTG 19,550    1,250 6.83 135 1.329 NVB 8,600      200 2.38 31 0.079

VCB 62,000    4,000 6.90 113 4.237 TNG 9,800      700 7.69 18 0.032

HNX

Source: Bloomberg

HOSE
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FOREIGN ACTIVITIES                     

Volume (Mn'shs) HOSE HNX Value (VND'bn) HOSE HNX

BUY 24.7 0.4 BUY 620.7 3.4

% of market 9.5% 0.9% % of market 13.1% 0.8%

SELL 38.1 3.6 SELL 945.8 25.3

% of market 14.7% 7.4% % of market 20.0% 5.9%

NET BUY (SELL) (13.3) (3.2) NET BUY (SELL) (325.1) (21.8)        

Source: HSX, HNX 
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YTD ACCUMULATION                   

Volume (Mln'shs) HOSE HNX Value (VND'bn) HOSE HNX

BUY 922.1 33.7 BUY 34,798.6 401.2

% of market 7.7% 1.3% % of market 15.6% 0.2%

SELL 1,329.6 151.0 SELL 43,083.1 1,524.0

% of market 11.0% 5.6% % of market 19.3% 0.9%

NET BUY (SELL) (407.5) (117.3) NET BUY (SELL) (8,285) (1,122.9)  
Source: HSX, HNX 
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FOREIGN ACTIVITIES           

Top buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

VNM 92,000     5,900 6.85 182.1 2.935 PVS 10,600    400 3.92 2.2 0.000

VIC 76,500     5,000 6.99 90.2 4.830 TIG 4,700       400 9.30 0.7 0.000

POW 7,850       320 4.25 36.7 0.214 BVS 8,600       400 4.88 0.1 0.000

NLG 19,750     1,250 6.76 35.0 0.093 VCS 54,500    2,100 4.01 0.1 0.000

VRE 18,900     1,200 6.78 32.4 0.798 TNG 9,800       700 7.69 0.1 0.000

Top sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

VNM 92,000     5,900 6.85 144.1 2.935 PVS 10,600    400 3.92 13.2 0.000

MSN 49,100     0 0.00 96.2 0.000 TNG 9,800       700 7.69 8.2 0.000

VIC 76,500     5,000 6.99 84.9 4.830 KLF 1,800       -100 -5.26 2.3 0.000

VRE 18,900     1,200 6.78 69.7 0.798 SHB 12,700    800 6.72 0.5 0.000

VHM 59,100     3,800 6.87 54.8 3.635 SHS 6,600       500 8.20 0.4 0.000

Top net buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top net buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

VNM 92,000     5,900 6.85 38.0 2.935 TIG 4,700       400 9.30 0.6 0.000

NLG 19,750     1,250 6.76 13.7 0.093 BVS 8,600       400 4.88 0.1 0.000

VIC 76,500     5,000 6.99 5.4 4.830 VCS 54,500    2,100 4.01 0.1 0.000

KSB 13,200     600 4.76 4.5 0.009 SDT 2,800       0 0.00 0.0 0.000

CTG 19,550     1,250 6.83 4.3 1.329 CEO 6,600       200 3.13 0.0 0.000

Top net sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top net sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

MSN 49,100     0 0.00 -94.3 0.000 PVS 10,600    400 3.92 -11.05 0.000

SVC 41,500     -700 -1.66 -54.6 -0.005 TNG 9,800       700 7.69 -8.12 0.000

VRE 18,900     1,200 6.78 -37.3 0.798 KLF 1,800       -100 -5.26 -2.34 0.000

VHM 59,100     3,800 6.87 -36.9 3.635 SHB 12,700    800 6.72 -0.45 0.000

CII 19,800     1,050 5.60 -33.1 0.085 SHS 6,600       500 8.20 -0.36 0.000

Source: Bloomberg, HOSE, HNX

HOSE HNX

25-Mar-20
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TOP 60 MARKET CAP STOCKS SNAPSHOT ON HOSE 

No. Ticker Price Mkt. Cap Outs. Vol. Float ratio Avail. FII Ave. daily vol. P/E P/B ROE ROA

VND 1M 3M 6M US$mln Mln'shs % % (30 days-shs) x x % %

1 VIC VM 76,500     -28.5 -33.8 -36.1 10,964 3,382 23.2 22.1 795,375 33.7 3.4 11.7 2.2

2 VCB VM 62,000     -28.1 -31.0 -23.2 9,744 3,709 25.2 6.2 1,100,184 12.4 2.8 25.9 1.6

3 VHM VM 59,100     -28.9 -29.4 -34.0 8,238 3,290 29.1 34.2 788,865 9.3 3.6 43.1 13.4

4 VNM VM 92,000     -14.8 -22.0 -27.2 6,788 1,741 81.9 41.3 1,341,715 16.8 5.8 35.8 25.8

5 BID VM 33,200     -32.0 -26.5 -16.8 5,658 4,022 18.8 12.1 1,139,603 14.0 1.8 13.3 0.6

6 GAS VM 60,100     -27.6 -38.0 -41.3 4,874 1,914 4.2 45.5 486,124 9.9 2.4 25.5 19.1

7 SAB VM 120,000   -32.6 -48.4 -54.4 3,261 641 10.4 36.7 67,250 16.0 4.1 29.9 20.5

8 CTG VM 19,550     -25.1 -5.1 -6.0 3,084 3,723 35.5 0.4 7,870,177 7.7 0.9 13.2 0.8

9 TCB VM 16,600     -25.2 -27.8 -26.7 2,462 3,500 79.6 0.0 3,252,903 5.8 0.9 17.8 2.9

10 MSN VM 49,100     -3.0 -11.8 -37.8 2,432 1,169 25.8 11.7 2,266,034 10.3 1.3 15.4 6.9

11 VJC VM 97,100     -23.5 -32.5 -28.6 2,155 524 46.0 11.1 386,266 12.3 3.3 28.7 9.7

12 NVL VM 52,100     -3.0 -7.8 -16.0 2,140 970 23.5 32.3 626,269 14.7 2.3 16.6 4.3

13 VPB VM 20,300     -28.3 3.8 -5.1 2,097 2,438 72.7 0.0 4,264,515 6.0 1.2 21.5 2.4

14 HPG VM 17,800     -22.9 -23.1 -18.7 2,083 2,761 51.5 11.7 7,589,388 6.9 1.0 17.1 8.4

15 PLX VM 40,100     -21.1 -28.5 -33.4 2,023 1,191 8.9 6.7 428,433 11.5 2.1 19.6 7.2

16 VRE VM 18,900     -35.3 -42.4 -43.6 1,820 2,272 39.7 16.7 1,855,145 15.1 1.6 10.3 7.6

17 MBB VM 15,650     -24.8 -25.5 -29.3 1,599 2,411 78.2 0.0 7,435,900 4.5 1.0 22.1 2.0

18 GVR VM 8,900       N/A N/A N/A 1,508 4,000 100.0 12.4 N/A 10.7 0.8 7.3 4.3

19 MWG VM 73,000     -31.8 -35.9 -41.8 1,401 453 92.4 0.0 1,067,636 8.4 2.7 36.3 11.0

20 FPT VM 46,000     -14.8 -20.0 -19.9 1,322 678 75.4 0.0 1,922,087 9.9 2.2 23.7 9.9

21 BVH VM 36,950     -35.1 -46.2 -48.8 1,162 742 31.9 19.8 334,521 22.6 1.4 6.7 0.9

22 HVN VM 19,300     -19.2 -43.6 -41.9 1,160 1,418 3.9 20.2 901,152 11.8 1.5 12.8 2.9

23 EIB VM 16,000     -7.0 -7.0 -4.2 834 1,229 94.0 0.0 229,655 22.7 1.2 5.7 0.5

24 HDB VM 19,900     -28.9 -25.5 -24.8 812 963 72.1 7.2 1,690,822 5.4 1.0 20.8 1.6

25 POW VM 7,850       -21.1 -36.2 -36.4 779 2,342 87.9 36.5 3,039,394 7.4 0.7 9.7 4.3

26 TPB VM 21,900     4.5 4.3 -1.8 767 827 53.8 0.0 342,352 5.9 1.4 26.1 2.1

27 STB VM 9,110       -18.3 -9.8 -14.1 696 1,804 96.2 11.8 12,025,890 6.7 0.6 9.6 0.6

28 HNG VM 12,500     -7.1 -11.7 -19.4 587 1,109 15.2 48.7 302,723 N/A 1.4 -22.5 -8.6

29 PNJ VM 54,900     -33.9 -35.8 -33.1 524 225 70.8 0.0 680,896 10.2 2.7 28.7 15.9

30 BHN VM 50,000     -16.7 -35.5 -33.9 491 232 0.9 31.4 1,036 21.0 2.5 12.5 6.6

31 DHG VM 80,800     -17.6 -12.9 -11.6 448 131 5.6 45.7 38,014 17.3 3.1 18.8 15.2

32 KDH VM 19,350     -21.7 -27.9 -25.6 446 544 74.5 4.6 246,801 11.4 1.4 12.6 7.8

33 REE VM 29,200     -14.7 -18.0 -26.1 384 310 62.6 0.0 757,757 5.5 0.9 16.6 9.3

34 LGC VM 44,000     2.8 4.0 18.9 360 193 0.6 4.0 196 23.7 2.8 12.7 3.5

35 PDR VM 25,000     -3.8 -2.0 -4.6 347 328 37.2 44.6 563,223 9.4 1.9 22.6 7.0

36 SBT VM 11,900     -45.7 -35.3 -33.7 296 587 19.6 93.5 2,519,473 23.4 1.0 4.4 1.8

37 PPC VM 21,700     -22.2 -20.5 -15.2 295 321 24.6 32.7 264,406 5.5 1.2 21.7 17.7

38 SSI VM 13,350     -18.6 -26.6 -38.3 293 518 83.7 47.8 2,561,781 7.5 0.7 9.9 3.6

39 GEX VM 14,150     -24.3 -28.0 -36.0 293 488 84.5 33.8 1,037,185 10.4 1.1 10.6 3.3

40 VPI VM 41,350     -1.5 -0.1 -0.2 280 160 100.0 43.6 489,610 12.6 2.7 22.0 6.6

41 TCH VM 18,250     -52.9 -40.0 -23.6 273 353 50.0 44.4 1,405,776 11.4 1.4 12.9 8.0

42 VGC VM 14,100     -23.8 -21.7 -26.8 268 448 12.3 35.9 334,315 9.7 1.0 10.3 3.6

43 HPX VM 30,000     12.6 13.9 15.4 254 200 90.3 35.2 272,499 13.5 2.0 16.1 6.2

44 VCF VM 206,000   2.9 9.6 22.7 232 27 1.5 48.4 721 8.0 3.8 47.6 30.7

45 PHR VM 38,900     -14.1 -6.0 -32.8 223 135 32.7 41.0 606,170 12.4 2.1 15.1 8.2

46 KBC VM 11,150     -23.9 -27.8 -25.2 222 470 74.4 25.5 2,708,783 6.1 0.6 9.3 5.1

47 DXG VM 9,800       -19.0 -30.5 -41.7 215 519 84.5 6.3 2,109,923 3.4 0.7 20.3 7.2

48 NLG VM 19,750     -20.8 -27.8 -28.7 209 250 62.2 0.5 600,897 5.3 0.9 18.7 9.4

49 CII VM 19,800     -13.2 -12.4 -3.4 208 248 81.8 21.8 509,012 7.2 0.9 12.9 2.7

50 GMD VM 16,300     -14.9 -31.9 -41.7 205 297 81.0 0.0 414,070 10.2 0.8 8.1 5.1

51 NT2 VM 16,800     -13.6 -22.4 -29.7 205 288 32.3 31.2 308,149 6.6 1.2 19.0 9.2

52 SCS VM 91,000     -20.1 -24.8 -43.3 194 50 98.6 27.6 30,954 9.8 4.9 53.4 49.1

53 DPM VM 11,600     -2.5 -13.4 -11.1 192 391 36.7 30.7 609,936 15.0 0.6 4.7 3.3

54 PAN VM 19,800     -7.9 -11.6 -14.4 181 216 78.4 4.7 34,884 16.3 1.1 6.9 2.5

55 HT1 VM 10,900     -24.8 -25.6 -28.5 176 382 99.7 42.6 71,423 5.6 0.8 14.2 7.1

56 PME VM 55,100     -3.3 2.0 0.4 175 75 25.4 37.9 36,807 13.0 2.1 17.1 14.5

57 GEG VM 20,100     -11.1 -23.1 -27.8 174 204 58.6 12.2 328,067 17.3 1.8 10.3 4.6

58 HCM VM 13,350     -24.1 -36.1 -43.6 173 305 48.8 45.6 1,356,807 9.4 0.9 11.7 6.8

59 CTD VM 53,000     -16.9 -4.5 -46.5 171 76 67.4 2.3 217,644 6.0 0.5 8.2 4.3

60 VHC VM 22,000     -31.9 -43.8 -44.3 170 182 50.1 66.2 300,232 3.5 0.8 26.3 18.3

Price change (%)

Source: Bloomberg 25 Mar  
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This report has been prepared by VNDIRECT or one of its affiliates for distribution in Vietnam and overseas. The information herein is 
believed by VNDIRECT to be reliable and is based on public sources believed to be reliable. With exception of information about 
VNDIRECT, VNDIRECT makes no representation about the accuracy of such information. 
 

Options, estimates and projection expressed in this report represent the current views of the author at the date of publication only. They 
do not necessarily reflect the opinions of VNDIRECT and are subject to change without notice. VNDIRECT has no obligation to update, 
amend or in any way modify this report or otherwise notify a reader thereof in the event that any of the subject matter or opinion, projection 
or estimate contained within it changes or becomes inaccurate. 
 

The information herein was obtained from various sources and we do not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Prices and availability 
of financial instruments are also subject to change without notice. 
 

This published research may be considered by VNDIRECT when buying or selling proprietary positions or positions held by funds under 
its management. VNDIRECT may trade for its own account as a result of short-term trading suggestions from analysts and may also 
engage in securities transactions in a manner inconsistent with this report and opinions expressed therein. 
 

Neither the information nor any opinion expressed in this report constitutes an offer, nor an invitation to make an offer, to buy or sell any 
securities or any option, futures or other derivative instruments in any jurisdiction. Nor should it be construed as an advertisement for any 
financial instruments. 
 

Officers of VNDIRECT may have a financial interest in securities mentioned in this report or in related instruments. This research report 
is prepared for general circulation for general information only. It does no have regard to the specific investment objectives, financial 
situation or particular needs of any person who may receive or read this report. 
 

Investors should note that the prices of securities fluctuate and may rise and fall. Past performance, if any, is no guide to the future. The 
financial instruments discussed in this report may not be suitable for all investors. Investors must make their own financial decisions 
based on their independent financial advisors as they believe necessary and based on their particular financial situation and investment 
objectives. 
 

This report may not be copied, reproduced, published or redistributed by any person for any purpose without the express permission of 
VNDIRECT in writing. Please cite sources when quoting. 
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